addressing security breaches 
pursuant to those laws are 
exempt. 

A determination of no 
likelihood of harm:  

Does not require 
notification to Attorney 
General if covered entity 
is an individual or 
commercial entity.  

Fine of not more 
than twenty-five 
thousand dollars 
($25,000) per 
security breach for 
any covered entity 
that intentionally 
fails to give notice. 

Any governmental 
employee that 
intentionally 
discloses personal 
information not 
subject to 
disclosure 
otherwise allowed 
by law is guilty of a 
misdemeanor and,